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RECEIVED 

MAY 10 2017 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

Re: In the Matter ofDonald F. ("Jay") Lathen, Jr., Admin. Proc. File No. 3-17387 

Dear Judge Patil: 

We write to bring a matter before the Court that was recently disclosed to the Division. 

Last week we received word that Respondents are continuing to submit redemption 
requests without full disclosure of the nature of their relationship with the Participant or with 
Eden Arc Capital Partners, LP (the "Fund"), and did so in derogation of aD. agreement they made 
with the Division staff to refrain from doing so. 

Enclosed is a copy of a redemption letter, signed by Lathen on February 16, 2017, as well 
as the Fonn.ofNotice of Election to Exercise Survivor's Option, signed by Lathen on March 13, 
2017. The Court will recognize the form of redemption letter as being the one adopted by 
Lathen in December 2015 (Div. Ex. 417) that includes the following additional, but still 
inadequate, disclqsure: 

Please be advised that Eden Arc Capital Partners, a Delaware 
limited partnership, provided financing for the above-referenced account. 
In addition, [the deceased] and I entered into a written agreement governing 
the account. 1 

With his redemption letter, Lathen included a signed "Form of Notice of Election to 
Exercise Survivor's Option," by which he "represent[ed]'' that ''the deceased was the 
beneficial owner of the [notes] at the date of his or her death," had held the notes as "a 
joint tenant," and that he, Lathen, was the "surviving joint owner." 

Roger Begelman of Goldman Sachs Bank testified that that disclosure told the issuer 
nothing about the substance of the agreements. (Division's Proposed Findings of Fact~ 415.) 
Disclosure that there are agreements will not substitute for disclosure of the material terms of 
those agreements, as the Commission has held. In re Richmark Capital Cor,p., Rel. No. 33-8333, 
2003 WL 22570712, at *8 (SEC Nov. 7, 2003), afrd, 86 F. App'x 744 (5th Cir. 2004)~ 
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Lathen submitted this redemption (and perhaps others) despite his commitment 
to Division staff that he would stop all redemption activity. On March 21, 2016, then­
counsel for Lathen (Susan Brune) represented to me that Lathen had agreed to "halt 
any future redemption requests for the time being ... revoke all requests currently in 
the pipeline for redemption" and "notify the brokerage firm . . . that we withdraw all 
pending requests." I asked Ms. Brune to notify me if Lathen resumed that activity. I 
received no such notification prior to learning of Lathen' s February redemption. 

The Division submits this letter to apprise the Court of Respondents' ongoing 
activity, and so that it can be added to the record in this proceeding. 

Enclosures 

cc: Harlan Protass, Esq. 
Paul Hugel, Esq. 
Christina Corcoran, Esq. 
(via email) 

Respectfully submitted, 

~~ 
Judith Weinstock 
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CSDDALLAS 

~11.AP.R 1·1 AH IQ: 18 

February 16. 2017 

Mr. Amit Cbakrabarti 
Wedbush Securities. Inc. 
I 000 Wilshire Blvd. 
8th Floor, Dividend Dept .. 
Los.Angeie5r CA 90017 

Donald F. Lathen 
One Penn Plaze, Suite 3671 

New York, NY 10119 
212-786-7414 
917-691-3396 

Re: Survivor's Option Election - Account #j# ••• 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Ms. Patricia Kleinow, a joint owner on 1he above·referenced account. recently passed away. As the 
surviving joint owner on the account, I would like to exercise the swvivor's option with respect to the 
following position In the account. Attached is the death certificate supporting Ibis request. 

Please be advised that Eden Arc Capital Partners, a Delaware limited partnership, provided fin~ing 
for the above·referenced accounL In addition, Ms. Kleinow and I entered into a written agreement 
governing the account. 

CUSJP 
060SOWGR.0 

Regards, 
I 

~SIGNATURE GUARANTEED ~ 

~~ 
Donald F. Lathen 

Attachment 

I 

Confidential Treabnent Requested by BNY Mellon BNYM EAC 00014330 
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BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION 
INTERNOTES 

PORM OF NOTICE OF ELECI10N TO EXERCISE SURVIVOR'S OPTION 

By diecking this box, the undersigned represents lhat: (1) it is the authorized 
repiesentative or the deceased beneficial owner identified below; (2) (a) the deceased was 
the beneficial owner of the principal mount of Bank of America Corporation lnterNotes 
listed below at the date of his or her death and the six month holding period has bten 
satisfied, (b) the death cf the beneficial owner listed below has occurred and (c) the 
undersigned representative has authority to act on behalf of the deceased beneficial 
owner; and (3) subject to the aggregate limitation on the amount of Bank or America 
Corporation JnterNotes which may be tendered in any calendar ye&J", it h~by elects to 
tender the principal amount of Bank of America Corporation InterNotes set forth below 
for repayment by Bank of America Corporation for a price equal to 100% (or such lesser 
amouat as may be accepted for repayment) of the principal amount of the beneficial 
interest of die deceased owner plus accrued interest to the date of repayment. 

The deceased beneficial owner held the principal amount of Bank or America Corporation lnterNotes to 
be tendered as {check one): 

a sole beneficial owner. a joint tenant or a tenant by the entirety with another or others, a tenant in 
common with a.spouse or an individual emitled to subslantially all of the beneficial int~. 

a tenant 1n common with another (other than a spouse). If applicable please provide the amount 
of interest held by the decease beneficial owner. $.__ _____ _ 

Full name of deceased beneficial owner (please attaeh death ceniracate): 

_PATRICIAKLEJNNOW _______________________ _ 

If applicabl~ full name of the nominee of the deceased beneficial owner (please attach a 
certi6cato attesting to the deceased's ownership otthe bene&cial interest ia the notes): 

Principal amount or Bank of America Corporation InterNotes being tendered for repaymeDt (amount 
must escced Sl,001): 

S_9,000 PV ____ Ct1sip#060SOWGRO __ 

Bank of America Corporation may In ilS sole cliscretloa, limit tbe aggregate principal 
amount or lnterNotes that may be te1'dered pursuant 10 the Sarvlvorts Option by may &iaglu 
beneficial owner in any ealeaclar year to 5250,000 or sucb greamr amount s it may determine. 
Addfdonal tender limitations and terms or acceptance are also appHcable and are m.ore f11lly 
described in the Prospectus dated January 22, 2001. The Bank of New York, as Trutee on behalf 
of Bank of Ameriea Corporation, has the right lo rejecl lenders oflnlerNotes If a properly executed 
election is not sultmiCCed or II' it faffs 'fo receive aay tax or additional iafonnation that is required Co 
document adherence to any conditions pretedent, ownership or authority to make the election. 

THJS NOTICE OF ELECl10N MAY NOT BE WITHDRAWN 

372965v.6 

Confidential Treatment Requested by BNY Menon BNYM_EAC_00014337 



.. 

BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION 
INTERN OTES 

J'ORM OF NOnCE OF ELECTION TO EXERCISE SVRVIVOR'S OPTION 

D By checking this box, the undersigned represents that: (l) it is the authorized 
rcpns:ntative of lhe deceased beneficial owner idendfted below; (2) (a) the deceased was 
the beneficial owner of the principal amount of Bank of America Coipomtfon JnterNotes 
listed below at the date of his or her death and the six month holding period bas been 
satisfied, (b) the death of the beneficial owner listed below has occurred and (c) the 
undersisncd representative has authority to act on behalf or the deceased beneficial 
owner; and {J) subject to tho aggregate limitation on the amount of Bank of America 
Corporation JntcrNotes which may be tendered in any calendar year, it hereby elects to 
tender the principal amount of Bank of Amalea Corporation lntcrNotes set rortb below 
for tepa)'menl by Bank of America Corporation ror a priec equal to 1000.4 (or such lcww 
amount as may be accepted for repayment) of the principal amount or the beneficial 
;ntercst of the deceased owner plus accrued interest to the date of repayment. 

The deceased beneficial owner held the principal amount of Bank of America Corporation IncerNotes IO 
be tendered as (check one): 

a sole beneficial owner, a joint tenant or a tenant by the entirety with another er otha, a tenant fn 
common wilb a spouse or an individual enlilJed to substanlwly all of the beneficiaJ interest. 

a tenant in common with another (other than a spouse). If' applicable please provide the amount or interest held by the decease beneficial owner. s. ______ _ 

Full name of deceased beneflCial owner (please attach death certificate): 

PA-Tfl.141 Ir ~J_E jlJ blo 

lf applicable, fuJl name of the nominee of the deceased beneficial owner (please attac:b a 
certificate attesting to the deceased's ownership or Che beneficial Interest in the notes): 

'· 

Principal amount of Bank of Amerk:a Corporation lnterNctes being tendered for repayment (amount 
must exceed Sl,000): 

s 9_trDO 

Bank or America Corporation may in Hs sole discretion, limit the aggregate principal 
amount of IolerNotes that may be tendered punuaztt to the Survivor's Option by any single 
beaellchtl owner In any calendar year to 5250,00G or such greater amount as it may determine. 
Additional lender limitations and terms or acceptance are also appllcable and are more rully 
described in Che Pn>SPUtus dated January 22, 2001. The Bank or New York. as Trustee OD behalf 
or Ba11k or America Corporation, bas the right to reject tenders of lnterNotes if a properly executed 
election is not submitted or if it Cails to receive any tu ar additional Information thal is required to 
documeat adherence lo any coaditio.as precedeat, ownership or authority to make the election. 

THIS NOTICE OJ' ELECTION MAY NOT BE WITHDRAWN 

372965 v.6 

Confidential Treatment Requested by BNY MeDon BNYM_EAC_00014338 
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PLEASE SJON HERE 

(Musi be signed by aulhorized repruenltllille(s) of deceased holder. If signa11rre is by a tnutee. aealar, 
adminis1rator. guardian. allarnfJJl-ln-foct, of/icer of a corporat/01' or tlllothw person acting Jn afiducilll'J' capacity~ 
plt!me set forth-full litle.) 

Signatme(s} of Authorized Representative(s): 

~ 
Dated: _'3_( _1-s_/ ..... n __ 
Name(s): D•ncLL E. L"-~CI\ 

(Please Print) 

Capacity {filll litle): {"'1v.'v th$ I 0 ·""I- It.Jn er 

Addres&: tJo e-1/en l'Att: C11lhf ~ 11111./ Pe1,. l/;r?,,, f,,, ;f.c ::U7 f 
. (Include pCode) '"' /( 0 p'1,fll f /0 -, 

Area Code(s) and Telephone Number(s): ~ ( "Z.. - '1 ~ {,,--., 91 lf 

GUARANTEE OF SIGNATURE(S) 

(Must be signed be a11tharited represento/hle of: (I) a membu fum of o regl:tered nall01tal securities exchange or 
lhe National Auoclatian of 8ecurllks Dealers, Inc.. or (1} a commercial bank or trust company having an office or 
ca"espandenJ in lhe United SJata.) · 

Name:ALANFERRBIRA __________ ~~~~----------------~ 
(Please Print) 

TJtle: AVP MEDAUION VERlFJCATION 
~ Suretv Uriilt tfi'7 

Ad~OOOWilshlreBJvd.,&l'floor,DlvDept,l.osangelesCA900ttr"'~ ~ ~ < § Onclud"Zip Code) Verifted by: Oi . ;i::i J -f J. 
-' .:e: T 
·~e(s)andTelcphoneNumber(s): 21J.688-4369 = D IMh 
o ~ nmtSI G~~ L-J ~. ~M 

fit~ 4 ,./ D- w 20 IJ INC., 
.-.. 
-... NU 
Rt'" (MNVEmB) Z0001032 

111 Tinildmlii II 

, 
I 

Confidential Treatment Requested by BNY Menon BNYM_EAC_00014339 




